HON. LINDA ROVDER FLEMING

Linda Rovder Fleming is President Judge of the Court of Common Pleas of Cambria County. She was elected in 2009, retained in 2019, and installed as President Judge in 2024. Judge Fleming oversees the Family Law Division and Mental Health Treatment Court. Prior to taking the bench, Judge Fleming practiced family law for 22 years. She also served as a part-time Assistant Public Defender for Cambria County from 1989 to 1994. Judge Fleming is a 1985 graduate of the Pennsylvania State University and a 1988 graduate of The Dickinson School of Law, where she served as Articles Editor of *The Dickinson Law Review*.

On April 1, 2022, the Pennsylvania Supreme Court appointed Judge Fleming to a two-year term as Chairperson of the Judicial Ethics Advisory Board (JEAB), the designated body to render ethics advice to members of the Pennsylvania judiciary. Effective April 1, 2024, the Supreme Court appointed Judge Fleming to an additional six-year term on the JEAB, including a second two-year term as Chairperson. From 2011 to 2022, Judge Fleming served on the Judicial Ethics Committee of the Pennsylvania Conference of State Trial Judges, including as its chairperson. As an attorney, Fleming served on the Pennsylvania Bar Association Legal Ethics and Professional Responsibility Committee. Judge Fleming is a frequent speaker on judicial ethics for the Pennsylvania Conference of State Trial Judges, including as an instructor at its school for new judges.